b, T . . %

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE BR-2020-LD5-000005
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN LEEDS

INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST {ChD)

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1936

IN THE MATTER OF VARI MPANIES AND INDIVIDUA
AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICER HOLDER

BEFORE DISTRICT JUDGE PEMA

BETWEEN:

{1} JOHN PAUL SUGDEN
{2) ROB SADLER

Applicants

AND

{1) DAVID NORMAN KAYE

{2) NICOLA BAKER

{3) PETER O'HARA

(4) ADAM SOLOMAN NAKAR & DOUGLAS JOHN PINTEAU
{S) RODERICK GRAHAM BUTCHER

{6) PETER JOHN WINDATT

{7} 1AN MICHAEL ROSE

{8} VINCENT A. SIMMONS

Respondents

ORDER

UPON the Application of John Paul Sugden and Rob Sadier for a biock transfer Order dated 2020
AND UPON READING the evidence on the Court file

AND UPON the Court dealing with this Application without a hearing pursuant to Rule 12.38(1) of the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“Rules”)

1T 15 ORDERED THAT:

1. lohn Paul Sugden (“outgoing officer holder”) be removed from office in respect of each of the
ongoing cases listed in Parts 1 and 2 of the Schedule attached to this Order {“block transfer cases”)

from the date of this Order.
\\ \*\A\MP{\BSSJ*
AZ5

2470812021
COMPANIES HOUSE

'



10.

i1.

12,

Rob Sadier {“replacement office holder”} be appointed as replacement office holder in respect of
the block transfer cases listed in Parts 1 and 2 the Schedule 1 from the date of this Order.

The Creditors in each of the listed in the Schedule attached block transfer cases shall be notified
of this Order by one tomposite advertisement published in the London Gazette within 21 days
from the date of this Order. An advertisement containing the information set out in the Scheduie
shall be sufficient to comply with the requirements of Rule 1.6 and Chapter 4 of Part 1 (Rules 1.10

to 1.14 of the Rules.

Any Creditor in respect of any of the block transfer cases listed in the Schedule who has an
objection of this Order shall have 21 days from the date of the publication of the advertisements
to apply to Court to set asigde or vary the terms of this Order. Such application shali not affect the
bleck transfer cases listed in the Schedule unless atherwise ordered by the Court.

The replacement office holder shail as soon as reasonably practicable give notice of the terms of
this Order to the Secretary of State and ta the Registrar of Companies,

The outgoing office holder shall file a copy of this Order with each af the Courts listed in the
Schedule.

The autgoing office holder shail receive his release as administrator, liquidator, supervisor or
trustee in bankruptcy 21 days after the date of publication of the advertisement referred to at
paragraph 3 of the Order sought, save that such release may be subject to further Order in the
event of an Application by any creditor under paragraph 4 of this Order. Insafar as his release
relates to the specific case which is subject to that Application,

The outgoing office holder shail receive his release as pravided for under paragraph 9 of this Order
without being required to (i) apply to the Secretary of State for his release or discharge as
appropriate pursuant to 5.174{4}(b} of the Insolvency Act 1986 as the case may be or (ii) beirng
required to file a receipts and payments account.

The replacement office holder shall In the next progress report after the date of this Order, natify
creditors of the making of this Order. In the case of those block transfer cases whare the final
account or the final report has already been deiivered and the statutory time limit for a creditor
making any further representations or applications has expired or will expire within 8 weeks;
publication of the advertisements in accordance with paragraph5 of this Order alone shall be
deemed sufficient defivery of the Notice of this Order under Rule 12.38(6)(h){i] of the Rules.

In respect of any of the block transfer cases where the replfacement office holder is appointed as
joint office holder, any act required or authorised to be dane by the joint office holders may be

done by all or any one or more of them,

No Order as to costs.

Liberty to apply.

Dated 15 Octoher 2020



WA D2OZIGE DALY SRASILY UOPORWY  Gdf  SY
NN DZOTIVOIOL SOUIRRAUE RN Gl S

AL OZOZROOL pomur EEBQ SOMY  GdC S

D 020220082 POMLT AUBUOD) UGIIBE MEGYLON  Sdf S

W 0Z0TENeZ popus) PSaGET  Sdf S

AW DZOZIZOML PAJWI (SSAUADRN) BlRlsS HelmaN  Sdf Sy

AR D2022001 Palur) AQig Uegy vuof  SH Sdf

TAD  0ZOXTA0L PORIN) UOIEDADUALO] WOISRD  Sdf §Y

N 0202002 PO SLOWOBINGD PPABT Gdf S

YAD  OLOLIWLG P OSIGH BOOOD WIOA  Sdf SY

GLOZ 10 LEGL SN0 1D 100D Uik VAL OZOTIORE PV SMD VAN SdF SM

S6£100-SAT6L0Z-HD wosar o uneD ybi  vomedstmipy QX060 pour) KoBing oqausO VAW SdF SY

GLAT 10 65 DUSNY OO ubhy  Aopdnopeg  BLOLEVEL vadpy ‘FAONRINAM S S

AW BLOZZLEY ROYW) SAEOCSSY OH GdF §Y

WK BLOZELLL POPUTUTSUONEN  SH Sl

WY BIZENEN POML WRMEISEY WY T SdI S¥

AW BLDTLLET papu) BlpUes)  Sdr Sy

BLOZ 10 LOOR B00ERT jo UNeD ylik onMm BRoZALBL PauY SUOGMOS IPOY D) SH Saf

L¥OLO0-SOHEI 02~ SA8NY 30 WnoD 4SiH VAZ  BLOTMRL poyury AemsaneQ 84 S

LLO0-SOTHS 0242 20807 0 1mod ufity YAD  GMOT L POJUNTEPUIRY 1GW  SaT  SY

SLLIO-SOHBL0E-UD SN 0 10T Wiy VAD  BLOEAMEL powwriyordpues 18W S SY

BLLLQO-SOTBL0Z-HD Sonsnf jo pnos ubiiy VAD  BLUOZALEL PO BH Aomong  Sdf SY

921 LSO TH102-HD SORsnl™ Jo U ufhy YAD BRI pamr PO 1B Sdf SY

OEDLOI-SATE10E-HT) SANSNF JO LoD ubh YAZ  GIDRRIRYL pour B5p0 MEUSUMSD  Sd' S

MY GLOHLLNO popurebENeH S W Sd  SY

GSULO0-SOTELOZ-HD BNSAT Jo proQ Witk UOHRNSIIWIDY  GLOZOLBO PRI SUORINPOIG EEUIERY ) XOQUUNT  Sart  SY

ALOZ 1O OF HAISEIUAT 1B uNoD AUy odnspy  GLOLILOST sai00p fopansg  Sdf S

WY BLOTEOR P B0 MO INES  Sdf Y

WD B0 POWAT RIS UOGRINSUL LRI S8 BT

TAD BLOZIOE0 PAMT OGNS Wog uoBoAL 1eNe S Sdar

BLOZ IO 9LL SARST IR N Auneyy  Aagdnspiey  GLOZSOML uewdeyd Yaqony sauer  Sdt SY

D GLOZEDIEL P UDRORIISUSD PAS AN Sdf S

WD GLoRRNE polurt Lawsieven 10801d UNUSMAY S Sdff

YAl LT WD WOT VEMIS Bdf Sy

W GLOREOZE poyur] ANK) BROS MpPH S8 Sdf

T l¥vd

SLOZ JO BLY adASAF )0 LoD ybi ONMA OZOZIEONPE PRILNTT S puE ] Husmahs) sdr

4N £0 WeBUALAG TSANG BUBIES) 1 "AHADIRY BEIODIN0 SPOOM, JURING 0 JAUNNG WEYRIS ey WM BLDZALEE POMLIT SUOBIE S SBUROD BRISINEY  PIE Sdf
HIHE BN e SERIEIEAL '9II0H LSUCT I00L 151 TPRIRUE SUDIMNOS SSBUMSNG URLLOELT UMNEA, |0 DS0) ey vet AT GADZOVED ATOHED VORI P Sd
Db LI S vorty] UOISBUD] SO UDIUISH) ‘20RLY SURHIRE O INGD KHEUUIS Z I 'dTT Wack SRR NSM o PEBJUL] LD SEIENDG § DN URLIOIDG WETY BIOZ 0 9FPOL 8MSOP jO ynon yli  uDNRASHIKUDY  GLOZRDZE paLr Spans watd SGS P Sdf
GLOZ 10 GEZE905 JNEMPAIY B 0 POWO  Aowdruwuen  BLOZ/IN/LO Renigsi(] uey weyess Sof

910240 ZEHE WORSATJO MOQ UBiH Aaonpjuey  BLOZAGAT swepy wor Ae) sdf

D NIRRT Polna WOLSURLY, RSOY BYOS Sdf

AT gAY POIN] SANAIAG GPENG BIBA, Hiomsar) Saf

£102 j 05,8 5P 12 1NoY Aoy Andnaued 910250008 OHEI0]) AFSMEY POty Sart
£35 L1 SISI0A TSIA SRR HRISIT PROY PRYSIORPNH '8N0 ASSOAN'C B BIEHLD BRELD H16d MWD BLOZEed poprypodied P Bdl
T plozNasT Palnuf| WORS epm] Sl

WO BLOEADST pepu 2BeIveN HME Sl

A5 SN uOKRUEEON ‘PRON SHURT IS 001 POUI (M) IR 40 HERUM WJor Jaled D LOUEDEE PUIUCRMOIIAY P Sdr

BOL 21O BINDUA M "ASKIVE FUBT ATy “ATND sueuaewy £ popT HO¥ 10 ey e WD ZLOUROEL POINIT SOAOS O QIVEON NE BdP
HElZ TV “IDISBUOUEM ‘PIGES 'AEAL ABUUL WB SO0 AN BASY “DIEA A1INIIG S1-TL SIUM ' dT) AUEUA0IDY SPIOYEIT 0 S UBULON PrEd D LZAGKE POWUT SOUTIU] BB veRSBN] B¢ sdr
TAD  L0ZIAOSE pomun {speat) SERASS H Sdf

B34 LHS 'BnySeYs) ‘HOMROLS ‘NRESIIBA IS { PN SINAIE pue 4 Y 3 ) AD 0 IS 'V NSIUA WA ROeZ PIMIN LIASULY ROUR] ISIM € Sl
TLOL 40 £09 AnsiBay DO SpeeT oMM ZAOUBOHZ payus) Buool4 § v Sdr

0L0Z (P 601 POpRIG B URED Runeg  dodwsen  QLOZBORE HOMEBE) URIEW NBd Sdr

b 1yvd

papiy] Bullunodoy Sapoly Joxny Jo dpIsine saulodde surop

BJUANBDA P PNOYD

ameN pajujeddy

Jope/aweN puz




o

WMo

AN

"

AZLOO0-SOT-0R0Z-HD FOUSHE 40 YoD) Yl OSRASILAMpY
$2L000-SATEL0Z-BD SNSNT 10 Yoy ybikt  LojeABHIIpY
A0 (An)

TN

GLOZ 19 PBZG F0MSAF JO YN0 K M

AW

YA

020z/04/80
GZ0Z/oL/L0
0Z0LB0/EE
0Z0Z60/E L
QoL
QZOZIBD/E L
QZOTIBO/B
0Z0ZBOILE
020081
0ZQTULONE
0202%iL0/R2

PAYUNT SUOIMNDOLS ReUgReAL) XOOLIUN]
Y Buyooy ueqos

1) Aotpukpn Jopie |

Pri 33004 Supuom

hojurt swousdoiaaxy amd) sieny)
Pk} SHUICON LD BMNTY
paiguny Sumo 9snos @AY
PERIN] SN rdugy

BV jepepudy

payuny Bupmsuod d|

P0ngy aysa) Joam)



Ourr ref: RS/HLY/OAKESWAY/F
Your ref: 09760257

17 May 2021

The Registrar of Companies
Companies House

Crown Way

Cardiff

CF143UZ

Dear Sirs

OAKESWAY LIMITED
(In Company Voluntary Arrangement)

Further to previous correspondence, 1 write to advise you that on 15 QOctober
2020, John Paul Sugden was removed as Supervisor of the Company by an
Order of the Court. The Order was advertised in the London Gazette on 10
November 2020. Under the terms of the Order, John Paul Sugden was granted
his release, or discharge from liability, as appropriate, 21 days after the
publication of the Order.

A copy of the Court Order is attached.

I should be grateful if youn could amend the records at Companies House to
reflect this change.

Yours faithfully

(L

ROB SADLER
Supervisor

[Encs]

Auker
Rhodes

Accounting

Business Aeleisers
and lusofoeny
Pracritioners

Regivtered office and business
addresyes:

Devaonshire House
32-34 North Parade
Bradford

West Yorkshire
BD! 3HZ

Tel: 01274 299499

Heritage House
Murfon Way
York
YO195UW

Tel: 01904 379747

Rebert William Sadler is licensed
m acr as an inselfvency
practitioner by the Insofvency
Pructitioners Association

Our practitioners acting as
administrators or administrative
receivers contract as agents of
the entiry over which they are
appointed and withou! personal
lighility

Rober: William Sadlier is bound
by the Insalvency Cade of Ethics
when carrying out ail
professional work relating to an
insalvency appointment

Auket Rhodes Accounting
& Sadlers are the trading
names of Auker Rhodes
Accouning Limited

A list of directors is available
from the registered office

Registered in England and
Wales: 7382884



